U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

10-7-98

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MODIFIED

10-08-1998



100846381

PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Places record the attached a size of the standard and trademarks:						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New Assignment Security Agreement						
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 100762620						
Correction of PTO Error Reel #	(Cetle:					
Corrective Document Rec! #						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) The First National Bank of Chicago, as Collateral Agent 02 25 97	j					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Ye	es.					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line Z)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Nörand Corporation If document to be recised as assignment and						
Name (line 2) Attention: Jack Sherman receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment	đ					
Address (line 1) Legal Department of a domestic typescentative is attached to prescentative is attached to prescent the content of the conten						
Address (line 2) 550 2nd Street S.E. Soparate document for Assignment)	יווי					
Address (line 3) Cedar Rapids Iowa 52401 City State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name M. Michael Carpenter	J					
Address (line 1) Intermed IP Corp.	ן כ					
Address (line z)	ן נ					
Address (line 3) 360 North Crescent Drive	ا ۱					
Address (tine 4) Beverly Hills, California 90210-4867	_ 					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatherising the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231, and to the Officer of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Officer of Management and Burdyet, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0037), Washington, D.C., 20203. See OMB Information Dudget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0471

_					
FORM PTO 6230797 OMB 0551-0027	+MODIFIED*	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephor	ne Number 319	369-3661	
Name	Jack Sherman				
Address (line 1)	Attention: Legal Dep	artment			
Address (line 2)	Intermet Technologies	Corporation			
Address (line 3)	550 2nd Street S.E.				
Address (line 4)	Cedar Rapids, Iowa 5	2401			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached convey	vance document	#	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)			
	Patent Number D274249	, etc.	£		
	***(SEE ATTACHED LIST) recording is requeste Reel/Frame 7795/0717.	d, are the only ones			
Enter <u>only</u> has r	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PC		PCT	
Number of Pi	Enter the total	al number of properties in	volved. #	80	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$		
Deposit /	payment by deposit account or if addit De	•	# 14-	-1190 X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attachei indicate	best of my knowledge and beld copy is a true copy of the orded herein. Sherman				
	of Person Signing	Signature	L bandon cardifo dans at t	Date	•
	_ ,		I hereby certify digit this deposited this date with Service as first class mai Commissioner of Patent Washington, D. C. 2023	addressed to Bex Assignments	

REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0472

SCHEDULE A



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER UF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 09, 1996

SIDLEY & AUSTIN MARGARET H. DOMIN ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA CHICAGO, IL 60603

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/26/1996

REEL/FRAME: 7795/0717

NUMBER OF PAGES: 36

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

NORAND CORPORATION DOC DATE: 01/26/1996

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, THE ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60670

SERIAL NUMBER: 06334823 PATENT NUMBER: D274249

FILING DATE: 12/28/1981 ISSUE DATE: 06/12/1984

SERIAL NUMBER: 06385830

FILING DATE: 06/07/1982 PATENT NUMBER: 4455523 ISSUE DATE: 06/19/1984

SERIAL NUMBER: 06612588 FILING DATE: 05/21/1984 PATENT NUMBER: 4553081 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/1985

SERIAL NUMBER: 06571389 FILING DATE: 01/17/1984 PATENT NUMBER: 4633350 ISSUE DATE: 12/30/1986

7795/0717 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 06876194 FILING DATE: 06/19/1986
PATENT NUMBER: 4709202 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/1987

SERIAL NUMBER: 06797235 FILING DATE: 11/12/1985
PATENT NUMBER: 4716354 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1987

SERIAL NUMBER: 06944503 FILING DATE: 12/18/1986
PATENT NUMBER: 4737702 ISSUE DATE: 04/12/1988

SERIAL NUMBER: 06869121 FILING DATE: 05/30/1986 PATENT NUMBER: D298627 ISSUE DATE: 11/22/1988

SERIAL NUMBER: 07107494 FILING DATE: 10/06/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4845419 ISSUE DATE: 07/04/1989

SERIAL NUMBER: 06929157 FILING DATE: 11/10/1986 PATENT NUMBER: D303113 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/1989

 SÉRIAL NUMBER: 06905779
 FILING DATE: 09/10/1986

 PATENT NUMBER: 4882476
 ISSUE DATE: 11/21/1989

SERIAL NUMBER: 07168352 FILING DATE: 03/15/1988
PATENT NUMBER: 4885523 FILING DATE: 12/05/1989

SERIAL NUMBER: 07228355 FILING DATE: 08/04/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4910794 ISSUE DATE: 03/20/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 07282443 FILING DATE: 12/09/1988
PATENT NUMBER: 4912309 ISSUE DATE: 03/27/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 06947707 FILING DATE: 12/30/1986
PATENT NUMBER: 4912580 ISSUE DATE: 03/27/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 07292810 FILING DATE: 01/03/1989 PATENT NUMBER: 4924462 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 07265842 FILING DATE: 11/01/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4940974 ISSUE DATE: 07/10/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 07406822 FILING DATE: 09/07/1989
PATENT NUMBER: 4953113 ISSUE DATE: 08/28/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 07422226 FILING DATE: 10/16/1989
PATENT NUMBER: 4961043 ISSUE DATE: 10/02/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 07041582 FILING DATE: 04/22/1987 PATENT NUMBER: D311400 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 07257106 FILING DATE: 10/12/1988 PATENT NUMBER: 4970379 ISSUE DATE: 11/13/1990

 SERIAL NUMBER: 06907496
 FILING DATE: 09/15/1986

 PATENT NUMBER: 4972463
 ISSUE DATE: 11/20/1990

7795/0717 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 07216868 PATENT NUMBER: D315573 SERIAL NUMBER: 07478591 PATENT NUMBER: 5023824 SERIAL NUMBER: 07345146 PATENT NUMBER: 5031098 SERIAL NUMBER: 07467096 PATENT NUMBER: 5052020 SERIAL NUMBER: 07551663 PATENT NUMBER: 5052943 SERIAL NUMBER: 07389727 PATENT NUMBER: 5070536 SERIAL NUMBER: 07600552 PATENT NUMBER: 5110226 SERIAL NUMBER: 07499861 PATENT NUMBER: 5122914 SERIAL NUMBER: 07415169 PATENT NUMBER: 5123064 SERIAL NUMBER: 07282009 PATENT NUMBER: 5150033 SERIAL NUMBER: 07669424 PATENT NUMBER: 5155659 SERIAL NUMBER: 07549298 PATENT NUMBER: 5180232 SERIAL NUMBER: 07616857 PATENT NUMBER: 5186558 SERIAL NUMBER: 07784748 PATENT NUMBER: 5195183 SERIAL NUMBER: 07633500 PATENT NUMBER: 5202817 SERIAL NUMBER: 07727021 PATENT NUMBER: 5202825 SERIAL NUMBER: 07433076 PATENT NUMBER: 5204608 SERIAL NUMBER: 07660615 PATENT NUMBER: 5218187

FILING DATE: 07/08/1988 ISSUE DATE: 03/19/1991 FILING DATE: 02/09/1990 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1991 FILING DATE: 04/28/1989 ISSUE DATE: 07/09/1991 FILING DATE: 01/18/1990 ISSUE DATE: 09/24/1991 FILING DATE: 07/10/1990 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/1991 FILING DATE: 08/04/1989 ISSUE DATE: 12/03/1991 FILING DATE: 10/19/1990 ISSUE DATE: 05/05/1992 FILING DATE: 03/26/1990 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1992 FILING DATE: 09/29/1989 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1992 FILING DATE: 12/09/1988 ISSUE DATE: 09/22/1992 FILING DATE: 03/15/1991 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1992 FILING DATE: 07/05/1990 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1993 FILING DATE: 11/21/1990 ISSUE DATE: 02/16/1993 FILING DATE: 10/28/1991 ISSUE DATE: 03/16/1993 FILING DATE: 12/26/1990 ISSUE DATE: 04/13/1993 FILING DATE: 07/08/1991 ISSUE DATE: 04/13/1993 FILING DATE: 11/07/1989

ISSUE DATE: 04/20/1993

FILING DATE: 02/25/1991

ISSUE DATE: 06/08/1993

7795/0717 PAGE 4

FILING DATE: 10/24/1989 SERIAL NUMBER: 07426135 PATENT NUMBER: 5218188 ISSUE DATE: 06/08/1993 SERIAL NUMBER: 07451322 FILING DATE: 12/15/1989 PATENT NUMBER: 5227614 ISSUE DATE: 07/13/1993 SERIAL NUMBER: 07905000 FILING DATE: 06/26/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5239662 ISSUE DATE: 08/24/1993 SERIAL NUMBER: 07547087 FILING DATE: 06/29/1990 PATENT NUMBER: 5241488 ISSUE DATE: 08/31/1993 SERIAL NUMBER: 07769337 FILING DATE: 10/01/1991 PATENT NUMBER: 5278487 ISSUE DATE: 01/11/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07880114 FILING DATE: 05/07/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5280159 ISSUE DATE: 01/18/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08024892 FILING DATE: 03/01/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5289378 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08056827 FILING DATE: 05/03/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5295154 ISSUE DATE: 03/15/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07872717 FILING DATE: 04/23/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5305181 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07987574 FILING DATE: 12/08/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5313053 ISSUE DATE: 05/17/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07921408 FILING DATE: 07/31/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5317691 ISSUE DATE: 05/31/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08022577 FILING DATE: 02/23/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5322991 ISSUE DATE: 06/21/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08025039 FILING DATE: 03/01/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5324925 ISSUE DATE: 06/28/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08022789 FILING DATE: 02/23/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5327308 ISSUE DATE: 07/05/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08071555 FILING DATE: 06/04/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5331136 ISSUE DATE: 07/19/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08046048 FILING DATE: 04/12/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5331580 ISSUE DATE: 07/19/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07989198 FILING DATE: 12/11/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5345146 ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07994428 FILING DATE: 12/21/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5347115 ISSUE DATE: 09/13/1994

7795/0717 PAGE'S

SERIAL NUMBER: 07956730 PATENT NUMBER: 5349497 SERIAL NUMBER: 07748150 PATENT NUMBER: 5349678 SERIAL NUMBER: 07945174 PATENT NUMBER: 5359185 SERIAL NUMBER: 07859591 PATENT NUMBER: 5363031 SERIAL NUMBER: 07735128 PATENT NUMBER: 5365546 SERIAL NUMBER: 07922879 PATENT NUMBER: 5371858 SERIAL NUMBER: 08116886 PATENT NUMBER: 5394306 SERIAL NUMBER: 08255848 PATENT NUMBER: 5394436 SERIAL NUMBER: 08275884 PATENT NUMBER: 5408382 SERIAL NUMBER: 07777393 PATENT NUMBER: 5410141 SERIAL NUMBER: 08284883 PATENT NUMBER: 5414251 SERIAL NUMBER: 08192525 PATENT NUMBER: 5418684 SERIAL NUMBER: 08270107 PATENT NUMBER: 5425051 SERIAL NUMBER: 08059447 PATENT NUMBER: 5428636 SERIAL NUMBER: 07947820 PATENT NUMBER: 5457629 SERIAL NUMBER: 07837650 PATENT NUMBER: 5463305 SERIAL NUMBER: 07947687 PATENT NUMBER: 5465207 SERIAL NUMBER: 08146882 PATENT NUMBER: 5466170

FILING DATE: 10/05/1992 ISSUE DATE: 09/20/1994 FILING DATE: 08/21/1991 ISSUE DATE: 09/20/1994 FILING DATE: 09/14/1992 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1994 FILING DATE: 03/23/1992 ISSUE DATE: 11/08/1994 FILING DATE: 07/22/1991 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1994 FILING DATE: 07/31/1992 ISSUE DATE: 12/06/1994 FILING DATE: 09/07/1993 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/1995 FILING DATE: 06/08/1994 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/1995 FILING DATE: 07/15/1994 ISSUE DATE: 04/18/1995 FILING DATE: 01/07/1992 ISSUE DATE: 04/25/1995 FILING DATE: 07/28/1994 ISSUE DATE: 05/09/1995 FILING DATE: 02/04/1994 ISSUE DATE: 05/23/1995 FILING DATE: 06/30/1994 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1995 FILING DATE: 05/07/1993 ISSUE DATE: 06/27/1995 FILING DATE: 09/18/1992 ISSUE DATE: 10/10/1995 FILING DATE: 02/18/1992 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/1995 FILING DATE: 09/21/1992 ISSUE DATE: 11/07/1995

FILING DATE: 11/02/1993

ISSUE DATE: 11/14/1995

10/07/98 14:18 2319 369 3630

NORAND-EXECUTIVE

FILING DATE: 03/29/1993

ISSUE DATE: 11/21/1995

FILING DATE: 06/23/1994

ISSUE DATE: 11/21/1995

FILING DATE: 07/28/1994

FILING DATE: 02/02/1994

ISSUE DATE: 01/09/1996

ISSUE DATE: 11/21/1995

2011

7795/0717 PAGE 6

SERIAL NUMBER: 08040313 PATENT NUMBER: 5468947

SERIAL NUMBER: 08264820

PATENT NUMBER: 5468948

SERIAL NUMBER: 08281884 PATENT NUMBER: 5468950

SERIAL NUMBER: 08191148

PATENT NUMBER: 5483676

SEDLEY PYNE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), certain financial institutions parties thereto (the "Lenders") and The First National Bank of Chicago, as collateral agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders, are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 25, 1996, as amended (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 26, 1996 (the "Collateral Assignment"), in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Assignment, Borrower granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in the following (as such terms are defined in the Collateral Assignment): (i) the Trademarks and Goodwill, (ii) the Patents, (iii) Patent licenses, (iv) Trademark licenses, (v) trade secrets, (vi) any renewal, reissue, re-examination certificate or extension with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Trademark licenses, Patent licenses and trade secrets, (vii) all Related Documents, (viii) all rights to use the Trademarks as trade names or corporate names in all aspects of its business and (ix) all proceeds, insurance proceeds and products of any of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Borrower against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or Trademark, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded on January 26, 1996 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7795, Frame 0717, a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule A:

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 of the Collateral Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest - Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of February, 1997.

> THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, as Collateral Agent

Dennis Saletta

Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 25th day of February, 1997, before me personally appeared Dennis Saletta known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer of The First National Bank of Chicago.

NORTY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

RECORDED: 10/07/1998